L96000000128

Carl Mule	cquestor's Name	
R	equestor's Name	
19235 119	3.14.8 Plione #	
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	500001698405
Litz FL 3	3148	500001698405 -01/12/9601075001 ****285.00 ****285.00
City/State	Zip / Phone #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	I NAME(S) & DOCUMENT N	UMBER(S), (if known):
1. Corupo	Interamenca, L. ((Document #)
2. <u>(Cor</u>	poration Name)	(Document #)
3		
(Сол	poration Name)	(Document #)
4(Con	poration Name)	(Document #)
☐ Walk in [Pick up time	_ Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocop	y Certificate of Status
F. FREW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	*ieectare
		TAGE 96
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	AHASSEE, FLORI
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	ILED 130 M NAY OF SI SSEE, FLC
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	712 AM D
Other	Merger	TE O4
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	1
	QUALIFICATION	W96-1265
Annual Report		
Fictitious Name	Foreign	Q#I
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	SN JAN 1 7 1996
	Reinstatement	057 (2)
	Trademark	00789,01127,00736,00671
	Other	'
		Examiner's Initials



January 17, 1996

CARL ANDERSON 19235 US HWY. 41 N. LUTZ, FL 33549

SUBJECT: GRUPO INTERAMERICA, L.C. Ref. Number: W96000001265

We have received your document for GRUPO INTERAMERICA, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

The attached form must be completed in order to file the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Sandy Ng Document Specialist

Letter Number: 596A00002116

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FILED

OK

96 JAN 30 AN II: 04

GRUPO INTERAMERICA, L.C.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, acting as organizers of GRUPO INTERAMERICA, L.C., under the Florida Statutes adopt the following Articles of Organization of a limited liability company as of January 4, 1996.

Article 1 Name of Company

The name of the limited liability company shall be GRUPO INTERAMERICA, L.C., and shall be hereinafter referred to as the "Company."

Article 2 Period of Duration

The period of duration is thirty (30) years from the date of filing of these raticles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State, unless the Company is sooner dissolved.

Article 3 Purnose

The Company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose pursuant to the Florida Statutes and pursuant to agreement by the members.

Article 4 Principal Office

The principal place of business in Florida shall be at 1103 G North 22nd Street, Tampa, FL 33605-5309.

Article 5 Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Carl Anderson, 19235 U.S. Highway 41 North, Lutz, FL 33549.

Article 6 Initial Capitalization

The initial amount of contribution is \$400.00 which be contributed in equal portions by the udnersigned initial members.

Article 7 Management

The Company shall be managed by the members and no manager will be appointed. The undersigned are the initial members with their respective addresses listed beneath their signatures.

Article 8 Additional Members

The members have the right to admit additional members upon the unanimous consent of all current members.

Article 9 Continuation Upon Withdrawal of a Member

The members shall have the right to continue the Company upon the death, returement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, as long as there are at least two members remaining and the remaining members make such election unanimously.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed these Articles of Organization as of this 4th day of January, 1996.

The Hartmann Irrevocable Family Trust

By: <u>Stephen K. Hurfman</u> Stephen R. Hartmann, Trustee

P.O. Box 1846 Ruskin, FL 33570

David M. Donaldson 3702 Barcelona Street Tampa, FL 33629

Carl Anderson

19235 U.S. Highway 41 North

Lutz, FL 33549

The Dorsey Irrevocable Trust

Steven Dorsey, Trustee

15303 Summerwind Drive

Tampa, FL 33624

'Having been named as registered agent for GRUPO INTERNATIONAL, L.C., I hereby accept the duties and responsibilities of registered agent.'		
Dated: /- 15- 7:6	Carl Anderson	

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
GRUPO INTERAMERICAL.C.	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	s 400 00.
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	s <u>- 0-</u> .
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	s 10,000 +
5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is	s 10,000 +
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	FILED 96 JAN 30 AH II: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA